
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 5 as follows:​

1.2 Page 10, delete subdivision 4 and insert:​

15,400,000​1.3 "Subd. 4. Dam Renovation, Repair, Removal​

1.4 (a) For design, engineering, and construction​

1.5 to repair, reconstruct, or remove dams and​

1.6 respond to dam safety emergencies. The​

1.7 commissioner shall determine project priorities​

1.8 as appropriate under Minnesota Statutes,​

1.9 sections 103G.511 and 103G.515. Of this​

1.10 appropriation:​

1.11 (1) $4,400,000 is for emergencies on​

1.12 state-owned dams; for repairs to the Lake​

1.13 Bronson dam; and for state dams at Brawner,​

1.14 West Leaf Lake, Collinwood, Grindstone​

1.15 River, Sullivan, and Willow River;​

1.16 (2) $4,000,000 is for a grant to the city of​

1.17 Lanesboro for repair of the Lanesboro dam​

1.18 and notwithstanding the match requirements​

1.19 in Minnesota Statutes, section 103G.511, does​

1.20 not require a nonstate contribution. This​

1.21 includes funding for repairs of the hydropower​

1.22 system;​

1.23 (3) $500,000 is for a grant to the city of​

1.24 Pelican Rapids for engineering work on the​

1.25 Pelican Rapids dam;​

1​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



2.1 (4) $200,000 is for a grant to the city of Pine​

2.2 River for engineering work on the Norway​

2.3 Lake dam;​

2.4 (5) $200,000 is for a grant to Yellow Medicine​

2.5 County for the Canby R-6 impoundment dam;​

2.6 (6) $100,000 is for a grant to St. Louis County​

2.7 for the Little Stone Lake dam; and​

2.8 (7) $6,000,000 is for a grant to Dakota County​

2.9 to design and construct capital improvements​

2.10 to the hydroelectric generating facility,​

2.11 including replacement of obsolete turbines, at​

2.12 the Byllesby Dam located on the Cannon​

2.13 River.​

2.14 (b) If the commissioner determines that a​

2.15 project is not ready to proceed, this​

2.16 appropriation may be used for other projects​

2.17 on the commissioner's priority list."​

2.18 Page 12, line 26, delete "$978,000" and insert "$328,000"​

2.19 Page 12, line 28, delete everything after "Northfield" and insert a period​

2.20 Page 12, delete lines 29 and 30​

2.21 Page 19, line 19, delete "Memorial" and insert "and Roy Wilkins Memorials"​

2.22 Page 21, line 10, after "system" insert ", notwithstanding any law or rule to the contrary"​

2.23 Page 21, line 17, delete "116,332,000" and insert "115,932,000"​

2.24 Page 24, after line 28, insert:​

2.25 "(l) Of this amount, $6,000,000 is for a grant​

2.26 to the city of Baxter for 50 percent of total​

2.27 project cost for the acquisition of land or​

2.28 interests in land, environmental analysis and​

2.29 environmental cleanup, predesign, design,​

2.30 engineering, and construction of improvements​

2.31 to Cypress Drive, including expansion to a​

2​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



3.1 four-lane divided urban roadway, between​

3.2 Excelsior Road and College Road."​

3.3 Page 26, line 23, delete "1,100,000" and insert "1,500,000"​

3.4 Page 28, line 20, delete "2,652,000" and insert "1,000,000"​

3.5 Page 30, line 25, delete "and" and insert a comma and after "engineering" insert ", and​

3.6 construction"​

3.7 Page 31, line 1, delete "125,000" and insert "255,000"​

3.8 Page 31, line 3, after the comma, insert "$130,000 is for a grant to the city of White Bear​

3.9 Lake to construct, furnish, and equip a multiuse trail for pedestrians and bicycles on Old​

3.10 White Bear Avenue between Lion's Park and South Shore Boulevard/Hazel;"​

3.11 Page 31, after line 20, insert:​

200,000​
3.12 "Subd. 8. West St. Paul - River to River Regional​
3.13 Greenway​

3.14 For a grant to the city of West St. Paul to​

3.15 predesign, design, and construct a grade​

3.16 separated crossing of Robert Street in the area​

3.17 near Wentworth Avenue in West St. Paul for​

3.18 the River to River Regional Greenway. This​

3.19 appropriation may also be used to acquire​

3.20 property or purchase rights-of-way needed for​

3.21 construction. This appropriation is in addition​

3.22 to the appropriation in Laws 2014, chapter​

3.23 294, article 1, section 17, subdivision 12, as​

3.24 amended by article 2."​

3.25 Page 35, after line 29, insert:​

1,600,000​3.26 "Subd. 9. Minneapolis - The Family Partnership​

3.27 From the general fund to the commissioner of​

3.28 human services for a grant to the Family​

3.29 Partnership in Minneapolis to predesign and​

3.30 design a facility to provide mental health, early​

3.31 childhood education, and other services to​

3.32 support children and families. This​

3.33 appropriation is not available until at least an​

3​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



4.1 equal amount of money is committed from​

4.2 nonstate sources.​

2,200,000​4.3 Subd. 10. Minneapolis - People's Center​

4.4 From the general fund to the commissioner of​

4.5 human services for a grant to the People's​

4.6 Center in Minneapolis to design, renovate,​

4.7 improve, construct, and equip a facility that​

4.8 provides medical, dental, mental health, and​

4.9 wellness services to all patients, regardless of​

4.10 their ability to pay. This appropriation is not​

4.11 available until the commissioner of​

4.12 management and budget confirms that an​

4.13 amount sufficient to complete the project has​

4.14 been committed from nonstate sources."​

4.15 Page 37, line 5, delete "800,000" and insert "600,000"​

4.16 Page 37, after line 17, insert:​

4.17 "Subd. 5. Unspent Appropriations​

4.18 The unspent portion of an appropriation for a​

4.19 Department of Corrections project in this​

4.20 section that is complete, upon written notice​

4.21 to the commissioner of management and​

4.22 budget, is available for asset preservation​

4.23 under Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.307.​

4.24 Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.642, applies​

4.25 from the date of the original appropriation to​

4.26 the unspent amount transferred."​

4.27 Page 38, delete lines 3 to 12​

4.28 Page 38, delete lines 17 to 21​

4.29 Page 39, after line 26, insert:​

1,500,000​4.30 "Subd. 8. Eagle Bend High School​

4.31 For a grant to Independent School District No.​

4.32 786, Bertha-Hewitt, or other independent​

4.33 school district to which that portion of the​

4.34 territory of former Independent School District​

4​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



5.1 No. 2759, Eagle Valley, containing the Eagle​

5.2 Bend school is attached by action of the Todd​

5.3 County Board, to prepare and develop the​

5.4 Eagle Bend High School building site,​

5.5 including demolition of buildings and​

5.6 infrastructure, to remove life safety hazards​

5.7 and to facilitate the redevelopment and reuse​

5.8 of the site. This appropriation does not require​

5.9 a nonstate contribution."​

5.10 Page 39, after line 29, insert:​

3,000,000​
5.11 "Subd. 10. Hennepin County - Hennepin Center​
5.12 for the Arts​

5.13 From the general fund for a grant to Hennepin​

5.14 County for improvements and betterments of​

5.15 a capital nature to renovate the historic​

5.16 Hennepin Center for the Arts. This​

5.17 appropriation is not available until the​

5.18 commissioner of management and budget​

5.19 determines that an amount sufficient to​

5.20 complete the project has been committed from​

5.21 nonstate sources."​

5.22 Page 41, after line 9, insert:​

5,000,000​5.23 "Subd. 15. Minneapolis - Norway House​

5.24 For a grant to the city of Minneapolis to​

5.25 acquire land and predesign, design, construct,​

5.26 furnish, and equip a conference and event​

5.27 center at 913 East Franklin Avenue and​

5.28 adjacent property in Minneapolis to celebrate​

5.29 the culture of Norway and American​

5.30 Norwegians, subject to Minnesota Statutes,​

5.31 section 16A.695. This appropriation is not​

5.32 available until the commissioner of​

5.33 management and budget determines that an​

5.34 amount sufficient to complete the project is​

5.35 committed from nonstate sources."​

5​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



6.1 Page 41, after line 25, insert:​

4,400,000​6.2 "Subd. 18. Red Wing - River Town Renaissance​

6.3 For a grant to the city of Red Wing to​

6.4 complete removal and replacement of 250​

6.5 linear feet of the harbor retaining wall; to​

6.6 design, construct, furnish, and equip the​

6.7 renovation of the historic T.B. Sheldon​

6.8 Performing Arts Theater; and to design and​

6.9 construct transient riverboat docking facilities,​

6.10 levee wall extension, and levee promenade​

6.11 improvements at Levee Park. This​

6.12 appropriation is not available until the​

6.13 commissioner of management and budget​

6.14 determines that an amount sufficient to​

6.15 complete the project has been committed from​

6.16 nonstate sources."​

6.17 Page 44, line 1, delete "275,000" and insert "375,000"​

6.18 Page 50, line 15, delete "predesign and"​

6.19 Page 52, delete lines 4 to 15​

6.20 Page 52, after line 22, insert:​

6.21 "(m) The amounts of the general obligation bond proceeds appropriations, general fund​

6.22 appropriations, and trunk highway bond proceeds appropriations listed in the cancellation​

6.23 report submitted to the legislature in January 2017, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section​

6.24 16A.642, are canceled on the effective date of this section, with the exception of the​

6.25 cancellation of Laws 2006, chapter 258, section 18, subdivision 6, as amended by Laws​

6.26 2013, chapter 136, section 13, that is reauthorized in article 2, section 24, of this act. The​

6.27 corresponding bond sale authorizations are reduced by the same amounts. If an appropriation​

6.28 in this section is canceled more than once, the cancellation must be given effect only once."​

6.29 Page 61, delete section 5​

6.30 Page 81, after line 32, insert:​

6.31 "Sec. 31. Laws 2014, chapter 294, article 1, section 21, subdivision 12, as amended by​

6.32 Laws 2015, First Special Session chapter 5, article 3, section 19, is amended to read:​

330,000​
6.33 Subd. 12. Minneapolis - Brian Coyle Community​
6.34 Center​

6​ Sec. 31.​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



7.1 (a) For a grant to the Minneapolis Park and​

7.2 Recreation Board to predesign and design the​

7.3 renovation and expansion of the Brian Coyle​

7.4 Community Center, subject to Minnesota​

7.5 Statutes, section 16A.695. This appropriation​

7.6 does not require a local match.​

7.7 (b) The Minneapolis Park and Recreation​

7.8 Board, the Pillsbury United Communities,​

7.9 Hennepin County, institutions of higher​

7.10 education, and neighborhood organizations​

7.11 shall develop an agreement for the use of the​

7.12 existing Brian Coyle Community Center. The​

7.13 lease between the Minneapolis Park and​

7.14 Recreation Board and Pillsbury United​

7.15 Communities shall be reformed prior to the​

7.16 expenditure of any funds for predesign and​

7.17 design.​

7.18 (c) The appropriation under this subdivision​

7.19 may also be used toward the renovation and​

7.20 expansion of the Brian Coyle Community​

7.21 Center.​

7.22 (d) Notwithstanding any limitation in​

7.23 paragraphs (a) to (c), the appropriation under​

7.24 this subdivision may be used by the​

7.25 Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board for​

7.26 capital costs of any recreation project or​

7.27 facility in the Cedar Riverside neighborhood."​

7.28 Page 83, after line 22, insert:​

7.29 "Sec. 33. NATIONAL SPORTS CENTER; LEASE.​

7.30 Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 16A.695, 16B.24, and 240A.03, subdivision​

7.31 6, the Minnesota Amateur Sports Commission may lease, sell, and license for educational​

7.32 purposes that portion of property described as a portion of the property acquired by the​

7.33 commission pursuant to Laws 1987, chapter 400, section 8, subdivision 3, not currently​

7.34 needed for amateur sports purposes to Independent School District No. 16, Spring Lake​

7​ Sec. 33.​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​



8.1 Park. A lease shall be in a form approved by the attorney general and for a term not to​

8.2 exceed 99 years. A lease may provide for the provision of capital improvements or other​

8.3 performance by the tenant in lieu of all or some of the payments of rent that would otherwise​

8.4 be required. Any lease revenues, sale proceeds, or license fees paid to the commission are​

8.5 appropriated to the commission."​

8.6 Adjust subtotals, totals, and other amounts accordingly​

8.7 Reletter and renumber in sequence and correct the internal references​

8.8 Amend the title accordingly​

8​ Sec. 33.​

REVISOR JSK/JU A17-0542​05/25/17 10:23 PM ​


